

House File 2431

H-8157

1 Amend House File 2431 as follows:

2 1. Page 1, line 8, by striking <theft> and inserting
3 <property offense>

4 2. Page 1, line 19, by striking <theft> and inserting
5 <property offense>

6 3. Page 1, line 21, by striking <theft> and inserting
7 <property offense>

8 4. Page 1, by striking lines 24 and 25 and inserting <has
9 been entered for a criminal offense for committing any of the
10 following:

11 a. Theft of agricultural property under section 714.2,
12 subsection 1, 2, or 3.

13 b. Criminal mischief under section 716.3, 716.4, or 716.5,
14 by damaging, defacing, altering, or destroying agricultural
15 property.

16 2. As used in this section, agricultural property is limited
17 to any of the following:>

18 5. Title page, line 1, by striking <theft> and inserting
19 <property offense>

20 6. Title page, line 2, by striking <the theft of>

21 7. By renumbering, redesignating, and correcting internal
22 references as necessary.

KACENA of Woodbury